1-7000 SERIES
TANDEM PLUG
CONTROL VALVES
1-7000 SERIES
TANDEM PLUG
CONTROL VALVES
PARCOL 1-7000 series control valves are especially designed for high pressure
applications on high differential pressure water or steam condensate service.

1-7000 SERIES TANDEM PLUG CONTROL VALVES
 1-7000 SERIES TANDEM PLUG CONTROL VALVES
NUMBERING SYSTEM
1 - 7 X  2 1
     BODY TYPE
   6 angle
   9 straight
FLOW DISTRIBUTION
 1-7000 SERIES TANDEM PLUG CONTROL VALVES
- 4 -
1-7000 SERIES TANDEM PLUG CONTROL VALVES
FLOW COEFFICIENT Cv (1), PRESSURE RECOVERY FACTOR FL, PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL RATIO FACTOR xT
DN
in.
Seat ø
mm
Travel
mm
Cv max
100%
Flow characteristic: LINEAR
TRAVEL %
(2)(3)
5% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Pressure recovery factor FL 0.946 0.946 0.946 0.946 0.948 0.950 0.952 0.955 0.959 0.962 0.964
Pressure diff. ratio factor xT 0.806 0.806 0.806 0.806 0.806 0.812 0.816 0.822 0.827 0.833 0.836
1 ÷ 3   8   25
1.02 - 0.0473 0.0538 0.17 0.361 0.528 0.677 0.8 0.897 0.975 1.02
1.61 - 0.0477 0.0608 0.252 0.565 0.817 1.06 1.28 1.44 1.55 1.61
1 14
2.68 - 0.11 0.128 0.512 1.09 1.58 1.99 2.26 2.46 2.61 2.68
34
3.17 - 0.111 0.135 0.607 1.31 1.9 2.36 2.69 2.93 3.1 3.17
1.1/2 ÷ 3
14
34
3.15 - 0.11 0.128 0.515 1.12 1.66 2.16 2.52 2.81 3.04 3.15
4.05 - 0.111 0.135 0.611 1.36 2.05 2.66 3.17 3.58 3.91 4.05
20
6.39 - 0.166 0.197 1.02 2.17 3.16 4.18 4.97 5.61 6.15 6.39
9.09 - 0.166 0.208 1.42 3.08 4.38 5.78 7.04 8.06 8.79 9.09
2 ÷ 3  27  45
12.5 0.221 0.253 0.289 2.01 4.08 6 7.81 9.66 10.8 12.1 12.5
16.7 0.221 0.253 0.299 2.64 5.46 7.84 10.3 12.9 14.6 16.2 16.7
DN
in.
Seat ø
mm
Travel
mm
Cv max
100%
Flow characteristic: EQUAL PERCENTAGE
TRAVEL %
(2)(3)
5% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Pressure recovery factor FL 0.946 0.946 0.946 0.946 0.947 0.948 0.950 0.953 0.956 0.961 0.964
Pressure diff ratio factor xT 0.806 0.806 0.806 0.806 0.807 0.808 0.812 0.817 0.823 0.831 0.836
1 ÷ 3    8    25
0.955 - 0.0468 0.0511 0.122 0.231 0.363 0.527 0.684 0.789 0.883 0.955
1.59 - 0.0472 0.053 0.159 0.337 0.542 0.81 1.07 1.3 1.48 1.59
14 34
2.57 - 0.11 0.122 0.305 0.587 0.896 1.35 1.76 2.13 2.43 2.57
1
3.08 - 0.11 0.123 0.462 0.991 1.46 1.98 2.4 2.74 3.03 3.08
1.1/2 ÷ 3
14
34
2.98 - 0.11 0.122 0.306 0.591 0.91 1.4 1.88 2.34 2.77 2.98
3.87 - 0.11 0.123 0.464 1.01 1.53 2.15 2.73 3.26 3.77 3.87
20
6.13 - 0.164 0.188 0.791 1.55 2.38 3.4 4.28 5.13 5.83 6.13
8.3 - 0.164 0.192 0.871 1.83 2.9 4.2 5.5 6.83 7.88 8.3